To: Ohio PUC

From: Abbie Borowski, Sol Systems

**Subject:** Change of Ownership –Disch, Dave and Tarusch, David

**Date:** 1/16/2020

**Case #:** 16-0140-EL-REN

**Certification #:** 16-SPV-OH-GATS-0199

GATS NON#: NON122626 Effective Date: 10/8/2018

There has been a change of ownership for the above-referenced facility. Please see below for the new owner's name and contact information.

Name: David Trausch

Email: 246davidt@gmail.com

**Telephone:** 9374755829

Address: 1111 Sugarhill Lane Xenia, OH 45385

New System Name: Trausch-David-OH-PV-8.32kw Residence

Please update your records to reflect the change. We will also submit a system change request to GATS. If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at the number below.

Thank you, Abbie Borowski 888-235-1538

## GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that **DAVID BRIAN DISCH** and **SHIRLEY A. DISCH**, husband and wife, for valuable consideration paid, grant(s) with general warranty covenants to **DAVID TRAUSCH**, whose tax mailing address is 1111 Sugarhill Lane, Xenia, Ohio 45385, the real property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Prior Deed Reference:

Official Record 3514 page 960

This conveyance is subject to all legal highways and easements, all restrictions, conditions and covenants of record, all zoning restrictions, and all taxes and assessments not yet payable.

Executed this 8th day of October 2018.

David Brian Disch

Shirley A. Disch

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 8th day of October 2018, by David Brian Disch and Shirley A. Disch.

Notary Public

TERRY A ALLEN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2021

This Instrument Prepared By: James E. Hedrick, Attorney-at-Law HEDRICK & JORDAN CO., LPA 10 W. Second Street, Suite 2400 Dayton, Ohio 45402 This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

1/16/2020 3:20:11 PM

in

Case No(s). 16-0140-EL-REN

Summary: Amended Application change of ownership electronically filed by Mr. Javier Chacon on behalf of David Trausch